(j)  University Avenue from 4800 North to 5200 North. 

(2)  Properties described in Subsection (1) of this Section that have frontage along Interstate 15 

(I-15) shall not have any on-premises short hold time electronic display signs located closer 

than one thousand two hundred (1,200) feet from another on-premises short hold time 

electronic display sign. 

(3)  All short hold time electronic display signs shall be subject to the following requirements: 

(a)  Comply with all other provisions of the respective zoning districts as set forth in this